P \$115.00 351307

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Adams Capital Management III, L.P.		l11/05/2010 l	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	cipherOptics, Inc.	
Street Address:	300 Corporate Center Drive, Suite 140	
City:	Pittsburgh	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15108	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3513075	CIPHERENGINE	
Registration Number:	3528010	CIPHERVIEW	
Registration Number:	3528011	SAFE PASSAGE	
Registration Number: 3528012 POLICY KEY MANAGEMENT ARCHITECTURE		POLICY KEY MANAGEMENT ARCHITECTURE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)781-4865

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919 781 4000 X 3039
Email: lbailey@wyrick.com
Correspondent Name: Lynette M. Bailey

Address Line 1: 4101 Lake Boone Trail, Suite 300
Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27607

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 14257.36

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lynette M. Bailey
TRADEMARK

900183639 REEL: 004471 FRAME: 0633

Signature:	/Lynette M. Bailey/	
Date:	02/09/2011	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Release IP Security Interest TM#page1.tif source=Release IP Security Interest TM#page2.tif source=Release IP Security Interest TM#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004471 FRAME: 0634

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST is made and entered effective as of November 5, 2010, by Adams Capital Management III, LP, a Delaware limited partnership ("Lenders' Agent"), in favor of cipherOptics, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Borrower").

WHEREAS, Lenders' Agent and Borrower were parties to a certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement for Patents and Trademarks dated as of September 17, 2010 (the "Security Agreement"), and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 29, 2010 at Reel 004286, Frame 0475 (Trademarks) and at Reel 025051, Frame 0762 (Patents), under which Borrower granted Lenders' Agent a security interest in Borrower's trademarks and patents, including but not limited to the trademarks and patents listed on Schedule A and Schedule B hereto (the "Security Interest"); and

WHEREAS, Lenders' Agent now desires to release and terminate the Security Interest as to the trademarks and patents listed on <u>Schedule A and Schedule B</u>.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lenders' Agent hereby terminates the Security Interest and releases to Borrower all interest which Lenders' Agent possesses or is otherwise entitled to in the patents and trademarks listed on Schedule A and Schedule B hereto by virtue of such Security Agreement.

[Signature page follows.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004471 FRAME: 0635 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release of Intellectual Property Security Interest as of the date first above written.

LENDERS' AGENT

ADAMS CAPITAL MANAGEMENT III, L.P.

By: ACM Partners 2000, L.P.

General Partner

By: ACM 2000, LLC

General Partner

Martin Name

Member

14257.36-650384 v1

SNJRADEMARKITAD TO LET

REEL: 004471 FRAME: 0636

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Mark	Serial No./Registration
	<u>No.</u>
CIPHERENGINE	3,513,075
CIPHERVIEW	3,528,010
SAFE PASSAGE	3,528,011
POLICY KEY MANAGEMENT ARCHITECTURE	3,528,012

14257.36-650384 v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004471 FRAME: 0637

RECORDED: 02/09/2011